

1

SLP(C)No. 10948 OF 2003
ITEM No.42

Court No. 3

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.10948/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 09/06/2003 in WP 25003/03
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

ASHOK KUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

REGIONAL TRANSPORT AUTHORITY & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T.)
(With prayer for interim relief and with office report)

With
IA No. 105-106 in CA 6342-6343/2002
(For directions/clarifications)

Date : 03/07/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner (s)Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Reeta Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. S.J. Borathkur, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain,Adv.

Mrs. Rani Chhabra, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. L.Nageshwara Rao, Sr. adv.
Ms. Sudha Pal, Adv.
Mrs Rani Chhabra,Adv.

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, adv.

Nr. Sunil Kr. Jain, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.

Mr. R.C. Verma, adv.
Mr. Mukesh Verma,Adv.
Mr. Manish Shanker, Adv.

Mr. Pramod Swarup, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List after two weeks.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master
Court Master