

è

C.A.No. 5258 OF 2003  
ITEM No.2

Court No. 3

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No 2 In Civil Appeal No.5258/2003

ASHOK KUMAR & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

REGIONAL TRANSPORT AUTHORITY & ANR.

Respondent (s)

( for impleadment and vacation of stay )

Date : 12/12/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Appellant (s)Mr. Dinesh Dwivedi, Sr. adv.  
Mr. Rajnish Prasad, Adv.  
Ms. Apoorva Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain,Adv.

For Applicant Mrs Rani Chhabra,Adv.  
Ms. Sudha Pal, adv.

For Respondent (s)  
Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.  
Mr. R.C. Verma,Adv.

Mr. Pramod Swarup, Adv.  
Ms. Pareena Swarup, adv.  
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

A last opportunity of four weeks is allowed for filing counter affidavit. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)  
(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master  
Court Master